© Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2012 1 Publication Order Number:
November 2012 – Rev. P1  NCP45524/D
NCP45524, NCP45525
Product Preview
ecoSWITCH™
Advanced Load Management
Controlled Load Switch with Low RON
     The NCP4552x series of load switches provide a component and

RL CL
Figure 2. Test Circuit and Timing Diagrams
ORDERING INFORMATION
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Specifications
Brochure, BRD8011/D.
Parameter Conditions Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
  VCC = 3.3 V, VIN = 1.8 V
Output Slew Rate RL = 10 Ω, CL = 0.1 µF SR  13.1  kV/s
Output Turn-on Delay RL = 10 Ω, CL = 0.1 µF TON  230  μs
Output Turn-off Delay RL = 10 Ω, CL = 0.1 µF TOFF  1.2  μs
  VCC = 5.0 V, VIN = 1.8 V
Output Slew Rate RL = 10 Ω, CL = 0.1 µF SR  13.4  kV/s
Output Turn-on Delay RL = 10 Ω, CL = 0.1 µF TON  195  μs
Output Turn-off Delay RL = 10 Ω, CL = 0.1 µF TOFF  1.0  μs
  VCC = 3.3 V, VIN = 12 V
Output Slew Rate RL = 10 Ω, CL = 0.1 µF SR  13.5  kV/s
Output Turn-on Delay RL = 10 Ω, CL = 0.1 µF TON  270  μs
Output Turn-off Delay RL = 10 Ω, CL = 0.1 µF TOFF  0.4  μs
  VCC = 5.0 V, VIN = 12 V
Output Slew Rate RL = 10 Ω, CL = 0.1 µF SR  13.9  kV/s
Output Turn-on Delay RL = 10 Ω, CL = 0.1 µF TON  260  μs
Output Turn-off Delay RL = 10 Ω, CL = 0.1 µF TOFF  0.2  μs
Device Pin 6 Functionality EN Polarity Package Shipping†
NCP45524IMNTWG–H PG Active–High
DFN8
(Pb–Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP45524IMNTWG–L PG Active–Low
NCP45525IMNTWG–H SR Active–High
NCP45525IMNTWG–L SR Active–Low
NCP45524, NCP45525
5
APPLICATIONS INFORMATION
Enable Control
     Both the NCP45524 and the NCP45525 have two part
numbers, NCP4552x-H and NCP4552x-L, that only differ in
the polarity of the enable control.
     The NCP4552x-H parts allow for enabling the MOSFET
in an active-high configuration.  When the EN pin is at a